ltem 6d, Attachment 1, Page 1 of 13

How Investment Returns Impact
Employer Contribution Rates

Finance and Administration Committee
September 20, 2022

. CalPERS



How Investment Returns Impact Contribution Rates ltem 6d, Attachment 1, Page 2 of 13

Annual Actuarial Valuation Reports

Published 13 months after fiscal year end

SCHOOLS PUBLIC AGENCIES

11 PA

Employer Contribution Employer Contribution Employer Contribution
Rates Effective 1 Year Rates Effective 1 Year Rates Effective 2 Years
Following Published Following Published Following Published
Valuation Date Valuation Date Valuation Date
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Valuation Report Actuarial Assumptions

Board approves during asset-liability
management cycle

N Actual & Assumed Experience of
é * Investment Returns
* Payroll

 Benefits
* Longevity

Actuarial Valuation
Reports

Each valuation report reflects any
difference between actual and assumed
plan experience
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Investment Return Reporting

Investment Returns

PERF Asset
Valuations

1 ([

Annual Comprehensive
Financial Report

Preliminary Rates in July

Finalized in September Published in November
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Investment Return Reporting Example

Investment* ACFR & Valuation Reports**
Fi 1Y
\Seal rear Market Value of 1-Yr Return Market Value of 1-Yr Return
Assets Assets
FY21/22 $440.2 billion -6.1% TBD TBD
FY20/21 $470.8 billion +21.3% $477.3 billion +22.4%

* Reflects private equity and real asset valuations as of Mar 31
*** Reflects private equity and real asset valuations as of June 30
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1% Loss for Average Miscellaneous Plan

6/30/2021 6/30/2022
200 $186.9M $185.2M
$175.0M
« Assets - $175 million
 Funded ratio - 80% N
« Payroll - $25 million
- Asset Volatility Ratio (AVR) - 7 (175/25) <175 mil
= :
C
,
$0

B Beginning Assets M Investment Income
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Simple













																																																																														0.068

								BOY FV		Less Reductions		ER Conts		EE Conts		Inv Income		BPs / Expenses		EOY FV



																																																																														Beg		Pay		Int		End

																																																																												1		1,000,000		21,495		67,281		1,045,786				0.0214947000

		0.0%		actual		6/30/21		0.0		175.0										175.0		0.0																																																						2		1,045,786		42,989		69,676		1,072,473

		6.8%		exp		6/30/22		175.0		175.0		0.0		0.0		11.9		0.0		186.9																																																								3		1,072,473		64,484		70,772		1,078,761

		5.8%		actual		6/30/22		175.0		175.0		0.0		0.0		10.2		0.0		185.2				(1.8)																																																				4		1,078,761		85,979		70,481		1,063,262

																																																																												5		1,063,262		107,474		68,708		1,024,497

																																																																												6		1,024,497		107,474		66,072		983,095

																						`																																																						7		983,095		107,474		63,256		938,878

																																																																												8		938,878		107,474		60,250		891,654

																																																																												9		891,654		107,474		57,038		841,219

																																																																												10		841,219		107,474		53,609		787,354

																																																																												11		787,354		107,474		49,946		729,827

																																																																												12		729,827		107,474		46,034		668,388

																																																																												13		668,388		107,474		41,856		602,771

																																																																												14		602,771		107,474		37,394		532,692

																																																																												15		532,692		107,474		32,629		457,847

																																																																												16		457,847		107,474		27,540		377,913

																																																																												17		377,913		107,474		22,104		292,544

																																																																												18		292,544		107,474		16,299		201,369

																																																																												19		201,369		107,474		10,099		103,995

																																																																												20		103,995		107,474		3,478		(1)





























								2021-22		2022-23		2023-24		2024-25		2025-26		2026-27		2027-28		2028-29		2029-30		2030-31		2031-32		2032-33		2033-34		2034-35		20351-36		2036-37		20371-38		2038-39		2039-40		2040-41		2041-42		2042-43		2043-44

		0.9459459459				Loss (mill)		1.750						0.0		0.1		0.1		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2		0.2

						Payroll								25.0		25.7		26.4		27.2		27.9		28.7		29.5		30.3		31.2		32.1		33.0		33.9		34.8		35.8		36.8		37.8		38.9		40.0		41.1		42.2

						% of Payroll								0.2%		0.3%		0.5%		0.6%		0.8%		0.7%		0.7%		0.7%		0.7%		0.7%		0.7%		0.6%		0.6%		0.6%		0.6%		0.6%		0.6%		0.5%		0.5%		0.5%











































































































































Beginning Assets	175	175	175	Investment Income	

11.9	10.15	ER Conts	0	0	EE Conts	0	0	BPs / Expenses	0	0	Millions









Annual Payroll - $25 million

AVR  - 7.0



2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	2031-32	2032-33	2033-34	2034-35	20351-36	2036-37	20371-38	2038-39	2039-40	2040-41	2041-42	2042-43	2043-44	1.75	4.2905398712400004E-2	8.5810797424800009E-2	0.12871619613720001	0.17162159484960002	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	0.21452699356200003	

1.7162159484960002E-3	3.338941534038911E-3	4.8719964018077494E-3	6.3190614809439027E-3	7.683683707373423E-3	7.474400493553913E-3	7.2708176007333786E-3	7.0727797672503678E-3	6.8801359603602799E-3	6.6927392610508559E-3	6.5104467519949954E-3	6.3331194085554437E-3	6.1606219927582131E-3	5.9928229501539044E-3	5.8295943094882341E-3	5.6708115851052858E-3	5.5163536820090325E-3	5.3661028035107321E-3	5.2199443613917627E-3	5.0777668885133879E-3	

Millions





% of Payroll







ACTUAL

EXPECTED

ACTUAL

EXPECTED

$1.75 mill Investment Loss

$186.9 M

$185.2 M

6.8%



Investment Loss











																																																								0.068

								BOY FV		Less Reductions		ER Conts		EE Conts		Inv Income		BPs / Expenses		EOY FV



																																																								Beg		Pay		Int		End

																																																						1		1,000,000		21,495		67,281		1,045,786				0.0214947000

		0.0%		actual		6/30/21		0.0		177.2										177.2		0.0																																2		1,045,786		42,989		69,676		1,072,473

		6.8%		exp		6/30/22		177.2		164.4		6.9		1.9		11.9		(12.8)		185.1																																		3		1,072,473		64,484		70,772		1,078,761

		-7.4%		actual		6/30/22		177.2		151.4		6.9		1.9		(13.0)		(12.8)		160.2				(24.9)																														4		1,078,761		85,979		70,481		1,063,262

																																																						5		1,063,262		107,474		68,708		1,024,497

																																																						6		1,024,497		107,474		66,072		983,095

																																																						7		983,095		107,474		63,256		938,878

																																																						8		938,878		107,474		60,250		891,654

																																																						9		891,654		107,474		57,038		841,219

																																																						10		841,219		107,474		53,609		787,354

																																																						11		787,354		107,474		49,946		729,827

																																																						12		729,827		107,474		46,034		668,388

																																																						13		668,388		107,474		41,856		602,771

																																																						14		602,771		107,474		37,394		532,692

																																																						15		532,692		107,474		32,629		457,847

																																																						16		457,847		107,474		27,540		377,913

																																																						17		377,913		107,474		22,104		292,544

																																																						18		292,544		107,474		16,299		201,369

																																																						19		201,369		107,474		10,099		103,995

																																																						20		103,995		107,474		3,478		(1)





























								2021-22		2022-23		2023-24		2024-25		2025-26		2026-27		2027-28		2028-29		2029-30		2030-31		2031-32		2032-33		2033-34		2034-35		20351-36		2036-37		20371-38		2038-39		2039-40		2040-41		2041-42		2042-43		2043-44

						Loss (bill)		24.9						0.6		1.2		1.8		2.4		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0		3.0



								2021-22		2022-23		2023-24		2024-25		2025-26		2026-27		2027-28		2028-29		2029-30		2030-31		2031-32		2032-33		2033-34		2034-35		20351-36		2036-37		20371-38		2038-39		2039-40		2040-41		2041-42		2042-43		2043-44

		11.7071386107				Loss (mill)		51.2						1.3		2.5		3.8		5.0		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3		6.3

						Payroll								59.1		60.8		62.5		64.2		66.0		67.9		69.8		71.7		73.7		75.8		77.9		80.1		82.3		84.6		87.0		89.4		91.9		94.5		97.2		99.9

						% of Payroll								2.1%		4.1%		6.0%		7.8%		9.5%		9.3%		9.0%		8.8%		8.5%		8.3%		8.1%		7.8%		7.6%		7.4%		7.2%		7.0%		6.8%		6.6%		6.5%		6.3%



		18.7687687688				Loss (mill)		200.0						4.9		9.8		14.7		19.6		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5		24.5

						Payroll								144.0		148.0		152.2		156.4		160.8		165.3		170.0		174.7		179.6		184.6		189.8		195.1		200.6		206.2		212.0		217.9		224.0		230.3		236.7		243.4

						% of Payroll								3.4%		6.6%		9.7%		12.5%		15.2%		14.8%		14.4%		14.0%		13.7%		13.3%		12.9%		12.6%		12.2%		11.9%		11.6%		11.3%		10.9%		10.6%		10.4%		10.1%













































































































































Actual Versus Expected Assets



Remaining from Last Year 	177.2	164.39999999999998	151.43804424840977	ER Conts	6.9	6.9	EE Conts	1.9	1.9	Inv Income	



11.915836581515579	-12.961955751590208	BPs / Expenses	-12.8	-12.8	Millions









Investment Loss and Payment Schedule

PERF



2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	2031-32	2032-33	2033-34	2034-35	20351-36	2036-37	20371-38	2038-39	2039-40	2040-41	2041-42	2042-43	2043-44	24.877792333105788	0.60993805664925249	1.219876113298505	1.8298141699477575	2.43975222659701	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	3.0496902832462625	

Billions







Investment Loss and Payment Schedule

Average Funded Sample Plan



2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	2031-32	2032-33	2033-34	2034-35	20351-36	2036-37	20371-38	2038-39	2039-40	2040-41	2041-42	2042-43	2043-44	51.2	1.2552893794713602	2.5105787589427204	3.7658681384140804	5.0211575178854408	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	

2.1240091023204063E-2	4.1323134286389229E-2	6.0296402168855873E-2	7.8205450283859765E-2	9.509417592881779E-2	9.2504062187565947E-2	8.9984496291406549E-2	8.7533556703702872E-2	8.5149374225391899E-2	8.2830130569447366E-2	8.0574056974170596E-2	7.8379432854251543E-2	7.6244584488571535E-2	7.4167883743746638E-2	7.2147746832438367E-2	7.0182633105484796E-2	6.8271043876930726E-2	6.6411521281061023E-2	6.4602647160565199E-2	6.2843041984985595E-2	

Millions





% of Payroll







Investment Loss and Payment Schedule

High Funded Sample Plan



2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	2031-32	2032-33	2033-34	2034-35	20351-36	2036-37	20371-38	2038-39	2039-40	2040-41	2041-42	2042-43	2043-44	200	4.90347413856	9.8069482771200001	14.71042241568	19.61389655424	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	

3.405190374E-2	6.624883996108949E-2	9.6666595273963249E-2	0.12537820398698216	0.15245404181296468	0.14830159709432364	0.14426225398280509	0.14033293188988824	0.1365106341341325	0.13279244565577092	0.12917553079355149	0.12565713112213178	0.12223456334837722	0.11890521726495838	0.11566655375968714	0.11251610287907308	0.10945146194462363	0.10647029372045098	0.1035703246307889	0.10074934302605923	

Millions





% of Payroll







ACTUAL

EXPECTED

ACTUAL

EXPECTED

$24.9 mill Investment Loss

2021-22 Investment Loss

Payment Schedule


2021-22 Investment Loss

Payment Schedule


$185.1 M

$160.2 M



1 percent loss

						Miscellaneous Plans																								7.4%



				#		Asset Value		Asset/Payroll Ratio		Funded %																				2021-22		2022-23		2023-24		2024-25		2025-26		2026-27		2027-28		2028-29		2029-30		2030-31		2031-32		2032-33		2033-34		2034-35		20351-36		2036-37		20371-38		2038-39		2039-40		2040-41		2041-42		2042-43		2043-44

		AVG		302		367,661,057		7.7		83%														367,661,057				Loss (mill)		27,206,918						667,042		1,334,084		2,001,126		2,668,168		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211		3,335,211

																												Payroll								47,997,692		49,341,628		50,723,193		52,143,443		53,603,459		55,104,356		56,647,278		58,233,402		59,863,937		61,540,127		63,263,251		65,034,622		66,855,591		68,727,548		70,651,919		72,630,173		74,663,817		76,754,404		78,903,528		81,112,826

																												% of Payroll								1.4%		2.7%		3.9%		5.1%		6.2%		6.1%		5.9%		5.7%		5.6%		5.4%		5.3%		5.1%		5.0%		4.9%		4.7%		4.6%		4.5%		4.3%		4.2%		4.1%



				302		479,976,922		10.0		109%														479,976,922				Loss (mill)		35,518,292						870,815		1,741,630		2,612,445		3,483,261		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076		4,354,076

																												Payroll								47,997,692		49,341,628		50,723,193		52,143,443		53,603,459		55,104,356		56,647,278		58,233,402		59,863,937		61,540,127		63,263,251		65,034,622		66,855,591		68,727,548		70,651,919		72,630,173		74,663,817		76,754,404		78,903,528		81,112,826

																												% of Payroll								1.8%		3.5%		5.2%		6.7%		8.1%		7.9%		7.7%		7.5%		7.3%		7.1%		6.9%		6.7%		6.5%		6.3%		6.2%		6.0%		5.8%		5.7%		5.5%		5.4%





						Safety Plans



				#		Asset Value		Asset/Payroll Ratio		Funded %

		AVG		120		461,955,565		13.536		80.10%														461,955,565				Loss (mill)		34,184,711.8						838,119		1,676,239		2,514,358		3,352,477		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596		4,190,596

																												Payroll								34,128,305		35,083,897		36,066,246		37,076,101		38,114,232		39,181,431		40,278,511		41,406,309		42,565,686		43,757,525		44,982,735		46,242,252		47,537,035		48,868,072		50,236,378		51,642,997		53,089,001		54,575,493		56,103,606		57,674,507

																												% of Payroll								2.5%		4.8%		7.0%		9.0%		11.0%		10.7%		10.4%		10.1%		9.8%		9.6%		9.3%		9.1%		8.8%		8.6%		8.3%		8.1%		7.9%		7.7%		7.5%		7.3%



				120		853,207,616		25		148%														853,207,616				Loss (mill)		63,137,363.6						1,547,962		3,095,924		4,643,886		6,191,849		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811		7,739,811

																												Payroll								34,128,305		35,083,897		36,066,246		37,076,101		38,114,232		39,181,431		40,278,511		41,406,309		42,565,686		43,757,525		44,982,735		46,242,252		47,537,035		48,868,072		50,236,378		51,642,997		53,089,001		54,575,493		56,103,606

																												% of Payroll								4.5%		8.8%		12.9%		16.7%		20.3%		19.8%		19.2%		18.7%		18.2%		17.7%		17.2%		16.7%		16.3%		15.8%		15.4%		15.0%		14.6%		14.2%		13.8%























































































































































Investment Loss and Payment Schedule

Average Funded Sample Plan



2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	2031-32	2032-33	2033-34	2034-35	20351-36	2036-37	20371-38	2038-39	2039-40	2040-41	2041-42	2042-43	2043-44	51.2	1.2552893794713602	2.5105787589427204	3.7658681384140804	5.0211575178854408	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	6.2764468973568013	

2.1240091023204063E-2	4.1323134286389229E-2	6.0296402168855873E-2	7.8205450283859765E-2	9.509417592881779E-2	9.2504062187565947E-2	8.9984496291406549E-2	8.7533556703702872E-2	8.5149374225391899E-2	8.2830130569447366E-2	8.0574056974170596E-2	7.8379432854251543E-2	7.6244584488571535E-2	7.4167883743746638E-2	7.2147746832438367E-2	7.0182633105484796E-2	6.8271043876930726E-2	6.6411521281061023E-2	6.4602647160565199E-2	6.2843041984985595E-2	

Millions





% of Payroll







Investment Loss and Payment Schedule

High Funded Sample Plan



2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	2031-32	2032-33	2033-34	2034-35	20351-36	2036-37	20371-38	2038-39	2039-40	2040-41	2041-42	2042-43	2043-44	200	4.90347413856	9.8069482771200001	14.71042241568	19.61389655424	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	24.5173706928	

3.405190374E-2	6.624883996108949E-2	9.6666595273963249E-2	0.12537820398698216	0.15245404181296468	0.14830159709432364	0.14426225398280509	0.14033293188988824	0.1365106341341325	0.13279244565577092	0.12917553079355149	0.12565713112213178	0.12223456334837722	0.11890521726495838	0.11566655375968714	0.11251610287907308	0.10945146194462363	0.10647029372045098	0.1035703246307889	0.10074934302605923	

Millions





% of Payroll







2021-22 Investment Loss

Payment Schedule




Historical















































































				Actuarial Liabilities 		Market Value		FS MV		Actuarial Assets		FS AVA		Disc Rate				Actuarial Liabilities 		Market Value		Actuarial Assets

